Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1979 Senate Bill 130

Date published: June 15, 1979

## CHAPTER 17, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to appropriate \$3,398.74 from the transportation fund for payment of a claim made by the Wisconsin Telephone Company against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is appropriated from the transportation fund \$3,398.74 to the Wisconsin Telephone Company, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, to compensate it for damages incurred by the company to its underground cable in the city of Wauwatosa on January 30, 1976, when the cable was severed by a state highway crew. Acceptance of this payment operates as a full and complete release to the state for any claim arising as a result of such damages.